
3744 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. [No. 87 

New Zealand Government Railways. 

TENDF.RS FOR ,VORRSHOPS MACHINERY. 

THE undermentioned summary of acceptances is published for general information. 

E. P. MOIR, Acting-Secretary, Railway Board. 

Spcclllcatlon I' 

No. 

100 

112 
113 
115 
116 
117 
118 
118A 

119 
120 
121 
122 
123 
124 
125 
126 
127 
129 
130 
131 
I:l2 
133 
134 
135 
136 
137 
138 
139 
140 
141 
142 
143 
145 
146 
148 
149 
150 
151 
152 
153 
154 
155 
156 

Machine. 

Overhead electric crancs-
2 tons capacity 
5 tons capacity 
7} tons capacity 
10 tons capacity 
25 tons capacity 
100 tons capacity 

Electric traversers 
Electric screw-jack car-hoists 
Wall jib-cranes 
Electric hoist-blocks 
Electric capRtans 

Electric mobile cranes 

Boring-mills, vertical 24 in. 
Drill, radial, 6 ft. 
Drills, radial, 5 ft. 
Drills, radial, 4 ft. 6 in. 
Drills, vertical, heavy . , 
Drills, vertical, light 
Drills, sensitive 
Electric-welding plants .. 
Electric trucks 
Grinders, disc .. 
Grinders, floor 
Grinders, tool. . 
Hammer, mechanical 
Lathes, combination turret, 10 in. 
Presses, hand forcing .. 
Shaping-machines, 18 in. 
Hydraulic pump 
Hydraulic accumulator 
Oxygraphs 
Hose-reclaiming machines 
Planers, crank, 3 ft. 
Pump, fuel-oil, for tube shop 
Blowing-fans, for tube shop 
Tank, fuel-oil, for tube shop 
Shaper, draw-cut cylinder 
Pneumatic flangers 
Lathes, hex. turret, 2! in. by 36 in. 
Lathe, capstan 
Forging-machine, capacity ! in. , . 
Furnace for forging-machine 
Milling-machine, vertical, Spd. 
Bulldozers 
Furnace for bulldozers .. 
Drill, boiler, shell 
Fuel-oil pumps 

Manufacturer. 

The Clyde Crane and Engineering Co., Ltd. 
Herbert Morris, Ltd. 
Herbert Morris, Ltd. 
Herbert Morris, Ltd. 
Craven Bros. (Manchester), Ltd. 
Sir Wm. Arrol and Co., Ltd. 
Stothert and Pitt, Ltd. 
Stothert and Pitt, Ltd. 
Andersons Ltd. 
Paterson Hul(hes Engineering Co., Ltcl. 
J\1ead, Morrison, llfanufactming Co. 

Ransomes, Sims, and ,Jeffries, Ltd. 

Bullard Machine Tool Co. 
William Asquith (1920), Ltd. 
William Asquith (1920), Lt<l. 
William Asquith (1920), Ltd. 
Fredk. Town and Sons. 
Adcock and Shipley. 
Alfred Herbert. Ltd. 
Premier Electric Welding Co., Ltd. 
Ransomes, Sims, and ,Teffries, Ltd. 
B. R. Rowland and Co., Ltd. 
The Mitchell Emery Wheel Co. 
William Sellers and Co., Inc. 
B. and S. Massey, Ltd. 
Alfred Herbert, Ltd. 
Jno. Long and Sons, Ltd. 
Cincinnati Shaper Co. 
Fullerton, Hodgart, and Co., Ltd. 
Fullerton, Hodgart, and Co., Ltd. 
Godfrey Engineering Works. 
The Covington Machine Co., Inc. 
White Machine Tool Co., Ltd. 
Sir W. H. Bailey and Co., Ltd. 
Davidson and Co., Ltd. 
A. and G. Price, Ltd. 
Butler Machine Tool Co., Ltd. 
McCabe Manufacturing Co. 
Alfred Herbert and Co., Ltd. 
Alfred Herbert, and Co., Ltd. 
Ajax J\fonufaeturing Co. 
The Pneumatic Engineering Appliances Co., Ltd. 
Alfred Herbert and Co., Ltd. 
Ajax Manufacturing Co. 
William Allday and Co., Ltd. 
Wm. Asquith (1920), Ltd. 
Sir W. H. Bailey and Co., Ltd. 

SiUing of the Native Land Court at New Plymouth on the I 
11th January, 1928. 

New Zealand Honey Control Board. 

Registrar's Office, I DECLARATION OF ELECTION ,:;Ronumms' RBPRF.SENTATIVE, 
Wanganui, 16th December, 1927. 

NOTICE is hereby given that the matter mentioned in 
the Schedule hereunder written will be heard bv the 

Native Land Court sitting at Xew Plymouth on the 11th day 
of January, 1928, or as soon thereafter as the business of the 
Court wi!i allow. 

W. H. BOWLER, Registrar. 
[Wanganui, 1927-19.J 

SCHEDULE. 

Al'PLfCATION }'OR ASS}CSSMENT O}' COMPENSAS'ION UNDER 
SECTION 91 OF THE Puiuo \VoRKS AcT, 1908. 

Name of Land: Manukorihi A I and Manukorihi A 2. 
No. 86. Name of applicant: Waitara Borough Council. 
Purpose for which taken : A street . 

• 

I ROBERT WILLIAMSON ATKINSON, Returning 
, Officer for the purposes of the Honey-export Control 

Act, l!l24, and the regulations made thereunder, hereby de
clare 

,John Rentoul, 

who was the only person nominated on the 21st day of De
cember, HJ27, to fill the vacancy on the above-mentioned 
Board, to be duly elected a producers' representative on the 
Board. 

Dated this 22nd day of December, 1927. 

R. W. ATKINSON, Returning Officer, 


