New Zealand Government Railways.

TENDERS FOR WORKSHOPS MACHINERY.

THE undermentioned summary of acceptances is published for general information.

E. P. MOIR, Acting-Secretary, Railway Board.

Specification No.	Machine,		Manufacturer.
100	Overhead electric cranes—		
	2 tons capacity		The Clyde Crane and Engineering Co., Ltd.
	5 tons capacity		Herbert Morris, Ltd.
	71 tons capacity		Herbert Morris, Ltd.
	10 tons capacity	• • •	Herbert Morris, Ltd.
	25 tons capacity		Craven Bros. (Manchester), Ltd.
	100 tons capacity		Sir Wm. Arrol and Co., Ltd.
112	Electric traversers	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Stothert and Pitt, Ltd.
113	Electric screw-jack car-hoists	· ·	Stothert and Pitt, Ltd.
115	Wall jib-cranes		Andersons Ltd.
116	Electric hoist-blocks	• • •	Paterson Hughes Engineering Co., Ltd.
117	Electric capstans		Mead, Morrison, Manufacturing Co.
118	isloodie oupstains	••	nioud, horrison, hundracturing co.
118A >	Electric mobile cranes		Ransomes, Sims, and Jeffries, Ltd.
118в	Electric mobile cranes	• •	Transonies, Sins, and Centres, 12cd.
119	Boring-mills, vertical 24 in		Bullard Machine Tool Co.
120	Drill, radial, 6 ft.	• •	William Asquith (1920), Ltd.
121	Drills, radial, 5 ft.	• •	William Asquith (1920), Ltd.
122	Drills, radial, 4 ft. 6 in.		William Asquith (1920), Ltd.
123	Drills, vertical, heavy		Fredk. Town and Sons.
124	3 3 3 3 3	• •	Adcock and Shipley.
125		• •	Alfred Herbert, Ltd.
126		• •	Premier Electric Welding Co., Ltd.
120	Electric-welding plants	• •	
127	Electric trucks	• •	Ransomes, Sims, and Jeffries, Ltd.
	Grinders, disc	• •	B. R. Rowland and Co., Ltd.
130	Grinders, floor	• •	The Mitchell Emery Wheel Co.
131	Grinders, tool	• •	William Sellers and Co., Inc.
132	Hammer, mechanical	• •	B. and S. Massey, Ltd.
133	Lathes, combination turret, 10 in.	• •	Alfred Herbert, Ltd.
134	Presses, hand forcing	• •	Jno. Long and Sons, Ltd.
135	Shaping-machines, 18 in	• •	Cincinnati Shaper Co.
136	Hydraulic pump	• •	Fullerton, Hodgart, and Co., Ltd.
137	Hydraulic accumulator	• •	Fullerton, Hodgart, and Co., Ltd.
138	Oxygraphs	• •	Godfrey Engineering Works.
139	Hose-reclaiming machines	• •	The Covington Machine Co., Inc.
140	Planers, crank, 3 ft	• •	White Machine Tool Co., Ltd.
141	Pump, fuel-oil, for tube shop		Sir W. H. Bailey and Co., Ltd.
142	Blowing-fans, for tube shop	• •	Davidson and Co., Ltd.
143	Tank, fuel-oil, for tube shop		A. and G. Price, Ltd.
145	Shaper, draw-cut cylinder		Butler Machine Tool Co., Ltd.
146	Pneumatic flangers		McCabe Manufacturing Co.
148	Lathes, hex. turret, 23 in. by 36 in.		Alfred Herbert and Co., Ltd.
149	Lathe, capstan		Alfred Herbert and Co., Ltd.
150	Forging-machine, capacity 3 in		Ajax Manufacturing Co.
151	Furnace for forging-machine		The Pneumatic Engineering Appliances Co., Ltd.
152	Milling-machine, vertical, Spd		Alfred Herbert and Co., Ltd.
153	Bulldozers		Ajax Manufacturing Co.
154	Furnace for bulldozers		William Allday and Co., Ltd.
155	Drill, boiler, shell		Wm. Asquith (1920), Ltd.
156	Fuel-oil pumps		Sir W. H. Bailey and Co., Ltd.

Sitting of the Native Land Court at New Plymouth on the 11th January, 1928.

Registrar's Office, Wanganui, 16th December, 1927.

NOTICE is hereby given that the matter mentioned in the Schedule hereunder written will be heard by the Native Land Court sitting at New Plymouth on the 11th day of January, 1928, or as soon thereafter as the business of the Court will allow.

W. H. BOWLER, Registrar.

[Wanganui, 1927-19.]

SCHEDULE.

Application for Assessment of Compensation under Section 91 of the Public Works Act, 1908.

Name of Land: Manukorihi Al and Manukorihi Al. No. 86. Name of applicant: Waitara Borough Council. Purpose for which taken: A street.

New Zealand Honey Control Board.

DECLARATION OF ELECTION OF PRODUCERS' REPRESENTATIVE.

ROBERT WILLIAMSON ATKINSON, Returning Officer for the purposes of the Honey-export Control Act, 1924, and the regulations made thereunder, hereby declare

John Rentoul,

who was the only person nominated on the 21st day of December, 1927, to fill the vacancy on the above-mentioned Board, to be duly elected a producers' representative on the Board.

Dated this 22nd day of December, 1927.

R. W. ATKINSON, Returning Officer.